2019 Summer Classics Season

At The Warsaw Federal Incline Theater

EXCITING Summer Packages

 ON Sale Now!
The hottest ticket in town just got hotter!! FOUR SHOWS at the sizzling price of only $96!!
The Summer Classics Season at the Warsaw Federal Incline Theater will feature FOUR great musicals next year:  MAMMA MIA!, CHURCH GIRLS-THE MUSICAL, PIPPIN and SEVEN BRIDES FOR SEVEN BROTHERS. 
Subscribe NOW to get the best deal and the best seats. Come join the party in summer 2019 and get your seats before they’re gone!

[image: image1.emf]The 2019 Summer Classics Season includes:
Mamma Mia!                                             May 1 – May 26, 2019
Music and Lyrics by Björn Ulvaeus and Benny Andersson    Book by Catherine Johnson
The ultimate feel-good show! ABBA's hits tell the hilarious story of a daughter's quest to discover the identity of her father, bringing three men from her mother's past back to the Greek island paradise they last visited 20 years ago.  The story-telling magic of ABBA's timeless songs propels this enchanting tale of love, laughter and friendship, creating an unforgettable show. Non-stop laughs, explosive dance numbers and great SONGS like Dancing Queen, Waterloo, Knowing Me/Knowing You and the mega hit Mama Mia! combine to make this the guaranteed smash hit of the summer!
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                                       June 5 – June 30, 2019
Book and Story by Ken Jones

Music by Jamey Strawn, Lyrics by Christine Jones Additional Material by Roderick Justice

A new campy, cheeky, audacious musical comedy! The “ladies” of the Umatilla Second Christian Church Women’s Auxiliary League are getting together to produce their annual Mother’s Day Pageant.  Six men play every character in this singing, acting, dancing, improvisational tour de force. As the ‘Church Girls’ prepare for their pageant, chaos and calamity bring out less than ‘saintly’ behavior.  The result is Heaven sent hilarity!
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Pippin                                                     July 10 – Aug. 4, 2019
Music and Lyrics by Stephen Schwartz   Book by Roger O. Hirson
Originally Produced on the Broadway Stage by Stuart Ostrow

Directed on the Broadway Stage by Bob Fosse 2013 Broadway Revival Directed by Diane Paulus Orchestrations for 2013 Revival by Larry Hochman
There's magic to do when a prince learns the true meaning of glory, love and war in Stephen Schwartz's iconic and unforgettable musical masterpiece. Pippin is the story of one young man's journey to be extraordinary. Winner of four 2013 Tony Awards including Best Musical Revival, this updated version continues to captivate the young and the young-at-heart throughout the world.  Heir to the Frankish throne, the young prince seeks fulfillment in all the ‘expected’ ways -  the glories of the battlefield, the temptations of the flesh and the intrigues of political power (after disposing of his father, King Charlemagne the Great). In the end, though, Pippin finds that happiness lies not in extraordinary endeavors, but rather in the un-extraordinary moments that happen every day. The musical features one of Stephen Schwarz’s best scores, including songs like Corner of the Sky, No Time At All and Magic to Do! 
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Seven Brides for Seven Brothers         Aug. 14 – Sept. 8, 2019
Book by Lawrence Kasha and David Landay  Music by Gene dePaul   Lyrics by  Johnny Mercer
New Songs by Al Kasha and Joel Hirschhorn  Based on the MGM film and The Sobbin' Women by Stephen Vincent Benet
In this unmistakably American take on the war between the sexes, seven frontier women take charge of their destinies (and their men) in 1850s Oregon.  Based on the classic film, Seven Brides for Seven Brothers is an authentic piece of Americana, a time-tested romantic comedy with a special, contemporary relevance.  Saddle up for a western joyride that features great songs like, Bless Your Beautiful Hide, Going Courtin’ and The Sobbin’ Women - plus some of the greatest dance sequences ever on the stage!  When Adam and his six unruly brothers think they know what a woman's place is, Adam’s spirited new wife and a cohort of potential brides show ‘em who’s boss in this golden age American musical.
Other Important details:

· Want to keep the seats you had in 2018?  Renew by Friday, March 1, 2019.

· Subscriptions can be purchased by mail with this form; by phone at 513.241.6550; fill out form on our website; or in person at either of our theaters.

· We will do our very best to accommodate your request.
· Each summer classic show at the Warsaw Federal Incline Theater runs for 4 weeks.

· Performances run Wednesdays and Thursdays @ 7:30pm, Fridays and Saturdays @ 8:00pm and Sundays @ 2pm. 
· A subscriber can exchange for another date of the same show if you can’t make it on your performance day, based on availability.
· The front half of the theater is sloped with ramp for ease of access.  The stage is elevated by 3 feet and Row A is 3 feet from the stage.  There is ample room between each row so every seat has great leg room.  The back of the theater has steps.   Wheelchair seating will be located in Row I.
· There is onsite parking available to you in a Public Garage for a $5.00 parking fee.   
Complete Performance Dates
Warsaw Federal Incline Theater 2019 Summer Classic Season

Mamma Mia!                                                                 (Performances May 1 – May 26, 2019) 

Wed., May 1, Thurs., May 2, Fri., May 3, Sat., May 4, Sun., May 5
Wed., May 8, Thurs., May 9, Fri., May 10, Sat., May 11, Sun., May 12
Wed., May 15, Thurs., May 16, Fri., May 17, Sat., May 18, Sun., May 19
Wed., May 22, Thurs., May 23, Fri., May 24, Sat., May 25, Sun., May 26
Church Girls                                                         (Performances June 5 – June 30, 2019)
Wed., June 5, Thurs., June 6, Fri., June 7, Sat., June 8, Sun., June 9
Wed., June 12, Thurs., June 13, Fri., June 14, Sat., June 15, Sun., June 16
Wed., June 19, Thurs., June 20, Fri., June 21, Sat., June 22, Sun., June 23
Wed., June 26, Thurs., June 27, Fri., June 28, Sat., June 29, Sun., June 30
Pippin           (Performances July 10 – August 4, 2019)

Wed., July 10, Thurs., July 11, Fri., July 12, Sat., July 13, Sun., July 14
Wed., July 17, Thurs., July 18, Fri., July 19, Sat., July 20, Sun., July 21
Wed., July 24, Thurs., July 25, Fri., July 26, Sat., July 27, Sun., July 28
Wed., July 31, Thurs., Aug., 1, Fri., Aug. 2, Sat., Aug. 3, Sun., Aug. 4
Seven Brides for Seven Brothers         (Performances August 14 – September 8, 2019)

Wed., Aug. 14, Thurs., Aug. 15, Fri., Aug. 16, Sat., Aug. 17, Sun., Aug. 18
Wed., Aug. 21, Thurs., Aug. 22, Fri., Aug. 23, Sat., Aug. 24, Sun., Aug. 25
Wed., Aug. 28, Thurs., Aug. 29, Fri., Aug. 30, Sat., Aug. 31, Sun., Sept. 1
Wed., Sept. 4, Thurs., Sept., 5, Fri., Sept. 6, Sat., Sept. 7, Sun., Sept. 8
Subscriptions are on sale now!  Current Subscribers can renew and request upgrades AND we an seat any new sSubscribers now.
· Want to keep the seats you had in 2018?  Renew by Friday, March 1, 2019
· Season tickets will be mailed: Friday, March 29, 2019
· Single show tickets go on sale: Starting Monday, April 1, 2019
Purchase ‘19 Summer Classic Subscription by one of the following methods:
· Call the box office @ 513.241.6550
· Mail your order form to:  CLP  P.O. Box 5255  Cincinnati, OH  45205
· Online at www.CLPShows.org 
· In person at either of our theater box office ticket counters located at:

· The Warsaw Federal Incline Theatre, 801 Matson Place, Cincinnati, OH  45204

Box office hours at the Incline:  Monday – Friday 11am to 5pm.

· The Covedale Center for The Performing Arts, 4990 Glenway Ave. Cincinnati, OH  45238

Box office hours at the Covedale:  Monday – Saturday, 11am to 5pm.

Warsaw Federal Incline Theater 
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For Office use only D_____  S_____  N_____  U_____

Warsaw Federal Incline Theater Summer
Order Form for 2019 
Name: ______________________________     Email:_________________________________

Address/City/State/Zip: _________________________________________________________

Home Phone #: ______________________   Alternate #: _____________________________

SUBSCRIPTION ORDER PAYMENT INFORMATION: 
I would like _____ Subscriptions to the Summer Classic Season at  

The Warsaw Federal Incline Theater 2019 @ $96.00 each for a total of $_______________
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Warsaw Federal Incline  Theater Summer Classic Series Day and Seating REQUEST: (Choose a performance schedule below - one day and one week for series)
Were you a 2018 Summer Subscriber?                                      YES _____ NO ______
Check here if you wish your day and seats to remain the same.     
  ______        Renewing Subscribers are guaranteed their same seats, only if they keep the same day and week AND renew by the deadline of Friday, March 1, 2019
Check here if you would like to change your series choice below.       ______          Seating changes or upgrades are filled on availability and in the order received.
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
DAY AND TIME





WEEK of Performance

(Choose performance schedule below - one day & one week for Warsaw Federal Summer Classic series)

______Wednesday     7:30pm



_____   Best Available
_____  Thursday
7:30 pm                   


_____   1st Week of Run
_____  Friday
           8:00 pm


          
_____  2nd  Week of Run

_____  Saturday
8:00 pm



_____  3rd Week of Run

_____  Sunday
2:00 pm
                               _____  4th Week of Run
	PAYMENT OPTION INFORMATION:
Enclosed is my check made payable to Cincinnati Landmark Productions

 ________  (Please “X” if check is enclosed)
	Payment Address:

Cincinnati Landmark Productions
P.O. Box 5255

Cincinnati, OH  45205

	
	


Credit Card Payment:

Name on Card: _________________________________________

Credit Card Number: ______________________________ Expiration Date:________________ 
